PULSE-GUARD® ESD Suppressors
Surface Mount Polymeric Electrostatic Discharge Suppressors
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/27/15
Typical Device Capacitance
** Note: 1,000 fF = 1 pF
Frequency (GHz)

0603 Device
Dimensions:  mm (inch)
Part Numbering System
PGB1 01 0603 MR
QUANTITY &
PACKAGING CODE:
   MR = 1000 pieces, tape & reel
   WR = 3000 pieces, tape & reel
   NR = 5000 pieces, tape & reel
   KR = 10,000 pieces, tape & reel
*Note: PGB1 0402 product not available as Halogen Free item.
  See PGB2 0402 product instead, part number PGB2010402KRHF
  (http://www.littelfuse.com/series/PGB2010402.html).
LINES PROTECTED:
 01 = 1 line
 02 = 2 lines
 DEVICE SIZE CODE:
 0402 = 0402 (1005)*
 0603 = 0603 (1608)
 ST23 = SOT23
LEAD-FREE
PULSE-GUARD®
ESD SUPPRESSORS
Dimensions:  mm (inch)
Dimensions:  mm (inch)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PULSE-GUARD® ESD Suppressors
Surface Mount Polymeric Electrostatic Discharge Suppressors
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/27/15
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature -65°C to +125°C
Moisture Resistance
0402 series:
40°C, 95% RH, 1000 hours
0603, ST23:
85°C, 85% RH, 1000 hours
Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202, Method 107,
-65°C to 125°C, 30 min. cycle,
10 cycles
Vibration
MIL-STD-202, Method 201,  (10
to 55 to 10 Hz, 1 min. cycle, 2
hrs each in X-Y-Z)
Chemical Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 215
Solder Leach Resistance and
Terminal Adhesion
IPC/EIA J-STD-002
Physical Specifications
Materials